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INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
{an 1SO 9001 : 2000 Company)

C-24, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 INDIA Tel. : +91-11-24331121, 46502740-50 Fax :+91-11-24331134
Works : Sector - 35, Narsingpur, Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana, INDIA Tel. : +91-11-124-4101897

E-mail : info@integratedtech.co.in

Introductory sub-table (I} (a)

Website : www.integratedtech.co.in

Name of the Company: INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY LIMITED '

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: 531889, INTECH, EQUITY N
| Quarter ended:30-06-2013 -
| Partly paid-up No. of partly paid- | As a % of total no. | As a % of total no. of shares

shares:- up shares of partly paid-up of the company

shares !

Held by 1o 0 0

promoter/promoters 1

group |

Held by public 0 0 0 |

Total 10, o o |

Outstanding | No. of As a % of total As a % of total no. of shares I
| convertible | outstanding No. of of the company, assuming full |
| securities:- | securities outstanding conversion of the convertible |
f convertible - securities i
| . securities \ I
| Held by |0 0 ' 0 |

promoter/promoter | :

group | - o ‘ . 7J'

Held by public |0 0 [0 ;
' Total |0 0o 0 |

Warrants:- No. of warrants | As a % of total no. | As a % of total no. of shares |

of warranis
| conversion of warrants

| of the company, assuming full |

assuming full i
conversion of
warrants and
convertible

securities i

Held by promoter/ | 0 0 G

promoter group | .
Held by public 0 0 |0 - ]
Total 0 0 0

Total paid-up 47.81,510 100 :
capital of the i
company
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Statement Showing Shareholding Pattern

__ 1___4

, Table (I} (a)
Category | Category of Total Number of |Total shareholding as a| Shares Pledged or |
code shareholder |shareholders| number of | shares held in percentage of total |otherwise ancumberedi
shares |dematerialized| number of shares _
form Asa As a Number of |As a i
i percentage percentage| shares percentage
of (A+B)" |of (A+B+C) |
|
IX)= .
() {)] (W) (V) (V1) (Vi) (Viil) (lw)lmwmu |
(A) Shareholding of ‘
[ Promoter and
Promoter
Group? l
(1) Indian : ; |
(@) Individuals/ Hindu 3 2,80,460 2,72,950 5.86 5.86 0 0
Undivided Family f
(b)  [Central 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00|
Government/ -
State |
Government(s) | | i !
(c) Bodies Corporate 2. 31,55600 0 66.00| 66.00 0 O.'O'O1
(d)  [Financial 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|
Institutions/ | |
Banks B
(e) Any Other
(specify) i
Director & their 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
Relative : E 5 '
Societies O': 0 0 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
3k B | 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A o I N I
| [ESOP/ESOS 0 0 0 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00
Trusts 0
|
Sub-Total (A)(1) 5 34,36,060 2,72,950 71.86, 71.86 0.00 0.00
(2) Foreign . , -
| (a) lndividuals (Non- 1] 50,000 ol 1.04] 1.04 0.00 ~0.00)
Resident f | ,‘ .
Individuals/ ‘ ‘
Foreign

'For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.
2 For definitions of “Promoter” and “Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40
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individuals) ]

-

1,00,000 0 2.09 2.09 0.00 0.00
Institutions 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
st Qualified Foreign 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
o i Investor |
e (e) Any Other 0 - 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|
— (specify)
; Sub-Total (A)(2)
Total | |
Shareholding of 7 35,86,060 2,72,950 74.99 74,99 0.00 0.00
Promoter and ) !
Promoter Group '
(A)= (A)1)+A)2) !
(B) Public '
| shareholding®
(1) institutions
(2) Mutual Funds/ '
UTI 5 22,960 0 0.48 0.48 0 0.00
(b)  |[Financial ?
Institutions/ 3 2,800 380 0.086 0.06 o] 0.00!
Banks [ _l
| (c) |Central 1
. |Government/ 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
State
Government(s)
(d) Venture Capital 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0l 0.00
Funds
(e) Insurance 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
Companies
(f) Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
. Institutional
= Investors |
EAs | (9) Foreign Venture 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
= Capital Investors .
(h) Qualified Foreign 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
k| | Investor -
‘ | (i) |Any Other

- (specify) ,
' Foreign Fin. Inst. | 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bodies Corporate

Lo
[

—
3]
— |

—_
(=3
[

o

1,50,000 0 3.13 3.13 0.00 0.00

e T S

FODURSON IS o |k diliiic: LTI

o o

=
L&) 51

e

e

Foreign Mut.Fund 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.ooi

F.F.l/ Banks 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|

T &
B e s e

il Stressed Assets 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Stabilization Fund

H |
State Fin. Cor. o 0 0 o 0.00 0.00 0.00.

: ,_ |
Sub-Total (B)(1) 8 25,760 380 0.54 0.54 0.00 0.00
(2) Non-institutions [ y ‘ |
(@) |Bodies Corporate| 88 98,258 17,358 2.05 2.05 0 0.00]
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(b)

Individuals -

i. Individual
shareholders
holding
nominal share
capital up to
Rs. 1 lakh.

i. Individual
shareholders
holding
nominal share
capital in
excess of Rs.
1 lakh.

5,797

511,062

31,200

2,85,024

0l

10.69

0.65

10.69

0.65

0.00

0.00

Qualified
Foreign Investor

0.00

0.00

0.00

Any Other :

(d-1)

(NRI){Repaté&
Non- Rept)

66

9,180

9,180

0.20

0.20

0.00

(d-2)

Hindu Undivided
Family

39

4,290

4,290

0.09

0.09

D.OO1

(d-3)

Clearing

. [Members

5,15,700

5,15,700

10.79

10.78

0.00

(d-4)

Trust

0

0

0.00|

Sub-Total (B)(2Z)

5,992

11,69,690

8,32,452

24.47

24.47

0.00

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2)

6,000

11,95,450

8,32,832

25.01

25.01

0.00

TOTAL (A)+(B)

6,007

47,81,510

11,05,782

100

100

0.00

0.00

(C)

Shares held by
Custodians and
against which
Depository
Receipts have
been issued

(1

Promoter and
Prornoter Group

0.00

(2)

Public

0

0

0.00

Sub Total (C)

0

0

0.00

0.00

GRAND TOTAL

(A)+(B)+(C)

6,007

47,81,510

11,05,782

100

0.00
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iSr. No | Notes N
K NA.

2. | NA D |
| 3. NA o - !
4. | NA. : - - o Ji
5. | NA. ’ |
6. "NA. o . - ’

(7. | NA. B o

|
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)(b)Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities)of persons belonging
to the category “Promoter and Promoter Group”

" Sr. | Name of the Detail of shares held | Encumbered Shéres{*] Details of warrants | Details of convertible of Total shares
No | shareholder securities {including
underlying
shares
W assuming full
i conversion of
=11 warrants and
fl convertible
= securities) as a
=1 % of diluted
f- shares capital
E No of Asa | No Asa | Asa% | Noof Asa% | No.of As a % total |
| shares held | % of % of warrants | total no | convertible | no. of
grant grant held of securities | convertible
Tastatll total warrant | heid of securities
(A) + s of the of the same
(B) + same class
(C) of class
(A) + = sub -
(B) + clause
(©) 0 @
_ (Vi) =
V) !
(my*
100
| |
|
1) (my () | (v) vy | (viy (v (1) (X) (X1) LX)
Sarita Bali 2000 0.04 | NIL - NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NiL NIL
Krishna Bali | . 5510 0.12 | NIL NIL NIL NIL NiL NIL NIL NIL
Rajeev Bali 2,72,950 571 | NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NiL NIL
Haryana State
Electronics 44,000 | 092 | NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Dev. Corp.
i
Buffle Soft | i |
solutions Pvt. + 31,11,600 | 65.08 | NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Ltd.
KANDASANY ? B
Ranjit Shiva 50,000 1.04 | Nil i Nil Nil NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
Kumar
| Fuba Hans 1,00,000 | 2.09 | NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL I NIL
| Kolbe & Co. , |

(*) The term “encumbrance” has the same meaning as assigned to it in regulation 28(3) of the SAST Regulations, 2011
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() (c)(i)Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons

belonging to the category “ Public” and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. | Name(s) of Number | Shares as Details of Warrants | Detail of convertible Total shares
No. | the of a Securities (including
shareholder | shares | percentage underlying
oftotaino | Number | Asa% No of % w.r.t shares
of shares of total no | Convertible | total no of | assuming
,(i.e.,, Grand | Warrants of securities convertible | full
Total held warrants | held securities conversion
(A+B+C) of the of the of warrants
indicated same same and
in class class convertible
statement securities)
at para (l) | as a % of
| (a) above) diluted share
| | capital
1 | BO 5,15,700 | 10.79 NIL | NIL | NIL i NIL NIL
Shareholding ' | |
Ltd.
og LI
tedTe \'\0\09‘35
For \ntegr?




() (c) (i) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities)of persons
(together with PAC) belonging to the cateqory “ Public” and holding more than 5% of the total number of

shares
Sr. | Name(s) of Number | Shares as | Details of Warrants | Detail of convertible of Total
No | the | of a Securities shares
shareholder(s | shares percentag | (including
) and the :' eoftotal | Number |Asa% | No.of % w.r.t underlying
persons ' no of of total no | Convertibl | total no. of | shares
acting in shares Warrant | of e convertibl | assuming
concert (PAC) | (i.e., s warrant | securities | e full
With them | Grand s of the | held securities | conversio
| Total same of the n of
(A+B+ | class same warrants
! C) | class and
indicated [ convertibl
in | e
; statement securities)
at para () as a % of
| {a) above) | diluted
f | . share
| i ‘ i capital
[ 1 BOI 5,15,700 | 10.7¢9 NIL NIL NIL [ NIL NIL
5 Shareholding ' ‘
( Ltd. 1
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(Ifd) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Sr. No. | Name of Sharehoider | Number of locked-in shares | Locked in shares as a percentage |
of total numbBer of shares {i.e.,

j Grand Total (A) + (B) + (C) :
, ; indicated in Statement at para (I) |

| {a) above}
5‘ 1. | NA NIL [ NIL
| Total NIL NIL { NIL
For Integrated Technologies Liu.
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(I){a) Statement showing details of Depositary Receipts{DRs)

Type of Number of Number of shares Shareé underlying outstanding
Sr. No. | outstanding DR | outstanding underlying DRs as a percentage of total

(ADRs, GDRs, DRs outstanding DRs number of shares {i.e., Grand

SDRs, etc.) Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in

Statement at para (l){(a) above}

1 NA + | NIL NIL NIL

Total NA NIL NIL NIL
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(IN(b)

Statement showing holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held

by “promoter/promoter group” are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

#

Sr. No. Name of Type of outstanding Number of shares | Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a
the DR DR (ADRs, GDRs, underlying percentage of total number of shares {i.e.,
Holder SDRs, etc.) outstanding DRs | Grand Total (A)+(B)+{C) indicated in
Statement at para (1)(a) above}
1 NIL - NiL NIL NIL
Total NIL ] NIL NIL NIL

oo . egraied Technologies Lid.
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