INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(an ISO 9001 : 2000 Company)

C-24, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 INDIA Tel.: +91-11-24331121, 46502740-50 Fax: +91-11-24331134

Works : Sector - 35, Narsingpur, Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana, INDIA Tel. : +91-11-124-4101897

E-mail: info@integratedtech.co.in Website: www.integratedtech.co.in



Scrip Code, Name of	of the scrip, class of	security: 531889, INT	ECH, EQUITY
Quarter ended:30-0			
Partly paid-up shares:-	No. of partly paid- up shares	As a % of total no. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of shares of the company
Held by promoters/promoters group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0 ,	0	0
Outstanding convertible securities:-	No. of outstanding securities	As a % of total No. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Warrants:-	No. of warrants	As a % of total no. of warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants
Held by promoter/ promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Total paid-up capital of the company assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities	47,81,510		100

For Integrated Technologies Ltd.
Sanjesty Kumar
Secretarial Officer

St	atement Showing	Shareholding	Pattern					
	•		Table	e (I) (a)				
Category code	Category of shareholder	Number of shareholders	Total number of shares	Number of shares held in dematerialized	percentag	nolding as a ge of total of shares	Shares Pledged or otherwise encumbered	
				form	As a percentage of (A+B) ¹	As a percentage of (A+B+C)	Number of shares	As a percentage
(1)	(11)	(111)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	. (VII)	(VIII)	(IX)= (VIII)/(IV)*100
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group ²							
(1)	Indian							
(a)	Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family	, 3	2,80,460	2,72,950	5.86	5.86	6	
(b)	Central Government/ State Government(s)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00) (0.00
(c)	Bodies Corporate	2	31,55,600	0	66.00	66.00) (0.00
(d)	Financial Institutions/ Banks	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(e)	Any Other (specify) Director & their Relative Societies Partnership Firms RBI	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	ESOP/ESOS Trusts	0						
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	5	34,36,060	2,72,950	71.86	71.86	6 0.00	0.00
(2)	Foreign							
(a)	Individuals (Non- Resident Individuals/ Foreign	1	50,000	C	1.04	1.04	0.00	0.00

¹For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.
² For definitions of "Promoter" and "Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40



1								
	Individuals)							
(b)	Bodies Corporate	1	1,00,000	0	2.09	2.09	0.00	0.00
(c)	Institutions	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(d)	Qualified Foreign	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Investor							
(e)	Any Other	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(specify)				0.40	0.10	0.00	
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	2	1,50,000	0	3.13	3.13	0.00	0.00
	Total Shareholding of	7	35,86,060	2,72,950	74.99	74.99	0.00	0.00
	Promoter and		,,	,,	,			
	Promoter Group							
	(A) = (A)(1)+(A)(2)							
(B)	Public							
(-)	shareholding ³							
(1)	Institutions							
(a)	Mutual Funds/	-,						
	UTI	5	22,960	0	0.48	0.48	0	0.00
(b)	Financial							
	Institutions/	3	2,800	380	0.06	0.06	0	0.00
/ 1	Banks							
(c)	Central		0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Government/ State	0	U	0	0.00	0.00	U	0.00
	Government(s)							
(d)	Venture Capital	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(0)	Funds							
(e)	Insurance	. 0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Companies							
(f)	Foreign	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	Institutional							
	Investors				0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	U	0.00
(h)	Qualified Foreign	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(11)	Investor				0.00	0.00		
(i)	Any Other							
	(specify)							
	Foreign Fin. Inst.	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Foreign Mut.Fund	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	, or origin that it is	0			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	F.F.I/ Banks	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
		0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Stressed Assets Stabilization Fund	J	O .	V	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	State Fin. Cor.						20. 50704	
	State FIII. COI.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Sub Total (D)(4)	8	25,760	380	0.54	0.54	0.00	0.00
(2)	Sub-Total (B)(1) Non-institutions	0	20,700	300	0.07	1	0.00	0.00
(a)	Bodies Corporate	88	98,258	17,358	2.05	2.05	0	0.00
(a)	Dodios Corporate	00	-0,200	For Indoors	ted Technol			

For Integrated Technologies Ltd

Sanjeew Kumar Sacretarial Officer

(b)	Individuals -							
	i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh.	5,797	5,11,062	2,85,924	10.69	10.69	0	0.00
	ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh.	1	31,200	0	0.65	0.65	0	0.00
(c)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(d)	Any Other:							
(d-1)	(NRI)(Repat& Non- Rept)	66	9,180	9,180	0.20	0.20	0	0.00
(d-2)	Hindu Undivided Family	39	4,290	4,290	0.09	0.09	0	0.00
(d-3)	Clearing Members	1	5,15,700	5,15,700	10.79	10.79	0	0.00
(d-4)	Trust	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	5,992	11,69,690	8,32,452	24.47	24.47	0	0.00
	Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)	6,000	11,95,450	8,32,832	25.01	25.01	0	0.00
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	6,007	47,81,510	11,05,782	100	100	0.00	0.00
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued							
(1)	Promoter and Promoter Group	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(2)	Public .	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Sub Total (C)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	6,007	47,81,510	11,05,782	0.00	100	0.00	0.00

For Integrated Technologies Ltd.
Sanjee V Kumar
Secretarial Officer

Sr. No	Notes	
1.	N.A.	
2.	N.A.	
3.	N.A.	
4.	N.A.	
5.	N.A.	
6.	N.A.	
7.	N.A.	

For Integrated Technologies Ltd.

Sanjeew Kumar Secretarial Officer

(b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"

Sr. No	Name of the shareholder	Detail of share	s held	Encumbered	Shares(*)	Details of warrants		Details of convertible of securities		Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted shares capital
		No of shares held	As a % of grant total ' (A) + (B) + (C)	No	As a % (VI) = (V) / (III)*	As a % of grant total (A) + (B) + (C) of sub - clause (I) (a)	No of warrants held	As a % total no of warrant s of the same class	No. of convertible securities held	As a % total no. of convertible of securities of the same class	
				100							
(1)	(11)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)	(iX)	(X)	(XI)	(XII)
1.	Sarita Bali	2000	0.04	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
2.	Krishna Bali	, 5,510	0.12	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
3.	Rajeev Bali	2,72,950	5.71	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	Haryana State Electronics Dev. Corp.	44,000	0.92	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
5.	Buffle Soft solutions Pvt. Ltd.	* 31,11,600	65.08	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
6.	KANDASANY Ranjit Shiva Kumar	50,000	1.04	Nil	Nil	Nil	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
7.	Fuba Hans Kolbe & Co.	1,00,000	2.09	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

^(*) The term "encumbrance" has the same meaning as assigned to it in regulation 28(3) of the SAST Regulations, 2011

For Integrated Technologies Ltu.

Sanjees Kumar

Forestarial Officer

(II) (c)(i)Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. No.	Name(s) of Numbe the of shareholder shares		Shares as a percentage	Details of	Details of Warrants		Detail of convertible Securities	
	Shareholder	Silates	of total no of shares ,(i.e., Grand Total (A + B + C) indicated in statement at para (I) (a) above)	Number of Warrants held	As a % total no of warrants of the same class	No of Convertible securities held	% w.r.t total no of convertible securities of the same class	underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
1	BOI Shareholding Ltd.	5,15,700	10.79	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

For Integrated Technologies Ltd.

Sanjeev Kumar Secretarial Officer

(II)(c) (ii) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities)of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares

Sr. No	Name(s) of the shareholder(s	Number of shares	Shares as a percentag	Details of	Details of Warrants		Detail of convertible of Securities	
) and the persons acting in concert (PAC) With them	Silates	e of total no of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A + B + C) indicated	Number of Warrant s	As a % total no of warrant s of the same class	No. of Convertible e securities held	% w.r.t total no. of convertibl e securities of the same class	(including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertibl
		,	statement at para (I) (a) above)			*		e securities) as a % of diluted share capital
1	BOI Shareholding Ltd.	5,15,700	10.79	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

The integrated Technologies Ltd.

Sanj eev Kurnar Secretarial Officer

(I)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder	Number of locked-in shares	Locked in shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A) + (B) + (C) indicated in Statement at para (I) (a) above}
1.	NA	NIL	NIL
Total	NIL	NIL	NIL.

For Integrated Technologies Ltd.

Sanjee Kumar Secretarial Officer

(II)(a) Statement showing details of Depositary Receipts(DRs)

Sr. No.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	Number of outstanding DRs	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Share's underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
1	NA ,	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total	NA	NIL	NIL	NIL

For lategrated Technologies Ltd.

Sanjees Kumar Şecretarial Officer

(II)(b) Statement showing holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by "promoter/promoter group" are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. No.	Name of the DR Holder	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e. Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
1	NIL	NIL .	NIL	NIL
Total	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	the state of the s			

For ...legrated Technologies Ltd.

Sanjeesv Kumar Secretarial Officer